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PATTI-MAKHU RAIL LINK


598.    SHRI  SHWAIT MALIK:


        Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a)    the time by which the project of Patti-Makhu rail link, which was sanctioned under NITI

Aayog to connect Amritsar with Firozpur and reduce the distance between Amritsar and Mumbai by upto 240 kilometers, would start; and


(b)     the main reasons for continuous delay in implementing this project ?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF RAILWAYS, COMMERCE & INDUSTRY AND

CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD & PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION


(SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL)

(a) & (b) : The Detailed Project Report of Firozpur-Patti (Mallanwala Khas to Gharyala) New Rail Line Project (25 Km.) was sanctioned in April,2017 with a cost of 299.74 Crore with proviso that land would be given 100% free of cost by State Government of Punjab for the project. Required land for the project has not been made available by State Government.

Completion of a Railway Project depends on various factors like quick land acquisition by State Government, forest clearance by officials of forest department, shifting of infringing utilities, statutory clearance from various authorities, geological and topographical conditions of area, law and order situation in the area of project site, number of working months in a year for particular project site, due to climatic conditions etc. and all these factors differ from project to project and affect the completion time of the project, due to which the confirmed time frame for completion of projects cannot be ascertained at this stage.
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